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Anthony M. O’Connell
45 Skyview Drive
Sedona, Arizona 86336
Anthony@eSedona.net
Tel (928) 204-2942
Last four 7637

May 12, 2005

Dr, Daniel J. Collins,

VA office in Cottonwood

Dear Dr. Collins;

I have heard wonderful things about you.

I know this is unusual but I am in an unusually situation; May I meet and talk with
you for 5-10 minutes before officially committing to NAVAHCS?

Thank you.

Anthony M. O’Connell
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Anthony O'Connell
From: "Anthony O'Connell" <anthony@esedona.net>
To: “Dr. Gibson" <Kathleen.Gibson@med.va.gov>; "Director" <Deborah.Thompson@med.va.gov>;

"Director” <Jonathan.Gardner@med.va.gov>; "Advacate" <Barbara.Echeverria@med.va.gov>;
"AA/COS French" <Julianne.French@med.va.gov>; "Dr. Melvin Melvin"
<Gary.Melvin@med.va.gov>; "APN" <Thomas.Bast@med.va.gov>; "Dr. Keng Keng" <Hai-
Chi.Keng@med.va.gov>; "Pharmacist" <Joseph.Rindone@med.va.gov>; "Dr. Ruebel"
<Amin.Ruebel@med.va.gov>; "Advocate" <Valerie.Russeli@med.va.gov>

Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2005 11:18 AM

Subject: This is an emergency. Please release my medicine

I hope you all are well.
Please send me my regular supply of medicine. My daily medication requirement is:

(1) Metoprolol Tartrate, ¥ of 50mg tablet, morning and night, for 1/2 a tablet daily
(2) Aspirin, 81mg, enteric coated

(3) Warfarin (Coumadin) , Img, I take 2 1/2 tablets per day.

(4) Simvastatin, % of 40 mg tablet

(5) Tamsulosin HCL, 0.4 mg capsule, 2 daily

(6) Lorazepam, 0.5 mg tablet, as needed

(a) Would you please send me an account of the medicine sent to me from the Tucson VA after I visited
Dr Gibson there on May 12, 2004?

(b) Who is my primary care provider?

(c) What was entered into the VA internal computer information system on October 3, 2003, about me,
and what is it's significance?

Communicating by email is the only way I known how to minimize confusion, such as that surrounding
the three unanswered questions above. I received the following telephone message yesterday, May 11,
2005:

"Mr. O'Connell, this is Julianne French. I'm calling from the Tucson VA Medical Center, and I'm
trying to help you get your medications refilled. Will you please call me, in

the Chief of Staff’s Office? I'm at 520 629 1815. Thank you”

Would you please tell me what you need from me in order for you to release my medicine?

Thank you.

Anthony O'Connell, 7637

5/12/05



Voice mail from Cottonwood VA, Wednesday, May 18(?), 2005:

“Mr. O’Connell, this is Claudia at the Cottonwood VA Clinic, 649-1523.

We received your letter and Dr Collins asked me to call you and let you know
what you needed to do. You would have to call eligibility at Prescott, and you
would have to an appointment. We can't just take people without an
appointment. So you would have to call Prescott, ask to be assigned to the
Cottonwood Clinic, and unfortunately we can’t guarantee that you would be
assigned to Dr. Collins. Assignments are made on a rotating basis, and we don'’t
really have anything to do with assignments. So you would have to call eligibility,
ask them to assign you to Cottonwood, once we have received notice that you
have been assigned to us we can make you an appointment. So | just wanted to
let you know, that’s how this would have to go at this point which is the same for
any patient that calls us. But if you have any questions, specifically, 649-1523.
Thank you, bye, bye”



Anthony M. O’Connell
45 Skyview Drive
Sedona, Arizona 86336
Last four 7637

Next, 2006

(last was feb 17)

Dr. Daniel J. Collins

208 Candy Lane, B5B

Veterans Office

Cottonwood, Arizona 86326

Tel: (928) 649-1532

Dear Dr. Collins:

I am trying to verify my status with the VA.

Are you my primary care provider? Would you please send me a letter signed by
you stating yes or no? Would you please accept this level of accountability so that

I can rely upon it? Why would you not do this?

Thank you.

~Sincerely,

Anthony M. O’Connell



